



Melanie Blasko, Pres. & CEO E-Mail: mblasko@lgrc.us Phone: 440.205.2674

Fax: 440.255.6348

Alternate: Gail Keegan, Dev. Officer

Phone: 440.205.2671

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LAKE-GEAUGA RECOVERY CENTERS TO OPEN NEW MEN'S RECOVERY HOUSE IN PAINESVILLE

Mentor, OH. October 17, 2016: Melanie J. Blasko, President and CEO of Lake-Geauga Recovery Centers, Inc. announces the opening of Lake County's newest men's recovery house, Bill Horvath House. The house in Painesville will offer accommodations up to 5 men who wish to live in a safe, sober, drug and alcohol free living environment.

"We will now have men's recovery houses in Painesville and Chardon to better serve the residents of Lake and Geauga Counties," said Blasko. "This new recovery house will greatly improve accessibility for men who have successfully completed primary treatment, have been clean and sober a minimum of 30 days and have an established recovery path. Further we are thankful to the Lake County ADAMHS Board for a capital grant in support of this project."

The house is named after Bill Horvath who was one of the founding board members of Lake-Geauga Recovery Centers beginning in 1971 until his passing in June 2016. Horvath was an active member of the Painesville community and served on many boards and committees.

Recovery housing provides a safe, healthy, drug and alcohol free living environment that helps build a strong foundation in recovery. With a focus on peer support, residents share a commitment to sobriety, offering each other support, stability and encouragement. The house will be monitored by a live-in house manager who provides accountability and support in accessing community services, employment and the greater recovering community.

At every level from prevention to residential recovery services, Lake-Geauga Recovery Centers offers a message of hope to individuals, families, and the entire community. For more information on all programs and services please call 440-255-0678 or visit our website at www.lgrc.us.

Lake-Geauga Recovery Centers is a private, nonprofit agency providing continuous service to the community since 1971. Services at Lake-Geauga Recovery Centers are made possible due to the generous support of the Lake County ADAMHS Board, the Geauga Board of MHRS, and United Way of Lake & Geauga Counties.

###

Geauga Jail Treatment
Proprocenter St., Unit E
1245A MemitoRib 44024
Chargen - 984 44024 TDY)
440-279-2009 x 2083
FAX (440) 942-0639

Lake House
42 E. Jackson Street
Painesville, Ohio 44077
(440) 352-9607
FAX (440) 354-2296

Oak House 796 Oak Street Painesville, Ohio 44077 (440) 354-2848 FAX (440) 354-2291 Nevaeh Ridge 9652 Old Johnnycake Ridge Mentor, Ohio 44060 (440) 255-0678 FAX (440) 354-2555





